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Re: Application of Unitil Resources. Inc., d/b/a Usource
Docket No.. A-iI0131

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Enclosed-please find the following concerning the above-referenced Application 
for a License to serve as an electricity broker in Pennsylvania1

• an original and three (3) copies of the Applicant's.Affidavit concerning 
publication of notice of the Application;

following dates:
copies of the notices published in the following newspapers on the

the Erie Daily Times (March 24. 2000); 
the Harrisburg Patriot News (March 24, 2000); 
the Philadelphia Inquirer (March 27, 2000); 
the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette (March 28..2000); 
the Scranton Times (March 24, 2000); and 
the Williamsport Sun-Gazette (March 24, 2000).

UP



James J. McNulty 
March 30, 2000 
Page 2

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns about the enclosed.

hijYj?a]Zaghe£y

ce: Hd Kudruck, PUS
Raymond Morrissey 
All parties on Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION , ,

APPLICATION OP UNITIL RESOURCES, 
INC, D/B/A USOURCE, FOR APPROVAL 
TO OFFER, RENDER, FURNISH OR SUPPLY 
ELECTRICITY OR ELECTRIC GENERATION 
SERVICES' AS A BROKER OF ELECTRIC . 
SUPPLIERS TO THE PUBLIC IN THE 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

APPLICATION
A-H0I31

cn

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations. I hereby certify that

I have, this 30th day of March, 2000, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Correspomiancc with enclosures upon the following via U.S. Mail; postage pre-paitl:

Irwin A. Popowsky .
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Bernard A. Ryan, Jr.
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Frank M. Nadolny, General 
Manager of Regulatory Affairs Unit 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Street 
P.O. Box 1930 
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-1930'

Office of the Attorney Genera) 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946'•

John P. Litz, Division Controller
UGI Utilities Inc
Electric Division
400 Stewart Road
P.O. Box 3200
Hanover Industrial Estates
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-3200



*
Blame W, Uplinger, Jr. Thomas P. Hill
Director of Governmental and Regulatory Affairs Vice President and Controller
GPU Energy PECO Energy Company
100 A PC Building 2301 Market Street

,800 North Third Street Philadelphia, PA J9101-8699
Harrisburg, PA 17102-2025

Paul E; Russell 
Associate'Genera) Counsel 
Pennsylvania Power Sc Light Company 
Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18108-1179

John.L. Munsch, Esquire 
Allegheny Power .
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601.-1689

Stephen L. Feld, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Power & Light 
First Energy Corporation 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308

(John/fl. CfcilaflHer, Esquir< 
ke£oeuf. Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P. 

200 North Third Street, Suite 300 
P,0. Box 12105 
Harrisburg, PA .17108-2105 
(717) 232-8199

Counsel for Unitil Resources, Inc. 
d/b/a Usource
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Suite of New Hampshire 

County of Rockingham

l/MMUtfL M. /S/tdcK,

deposes and says that;
Affiant, being duly sworn according to law,

1 am the Cx)AjTfcd LLft^ of Unitil Resources, Inc., d/b/a Usource 

(the “Applicant"). 1 am authorized to and do make this affidavit for said Applicant.

Unitil Resources, Inc., d/b/a Usource, certifies that it has caused the nquee of 
the filing of its electric generation license application to be published in the tbUftving.ci? 

newspapers:

trie Daily Times 
Patriot-News; Harrisburg 
Philadelphia Inquirer 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
Scranton Times 
Williamsport Sun Gazette
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Unitil Resources, Inc., d/b/a Usource, will submit to the Commission the proof 
of publication from each newspaper in which notice of the application filing was published as 
soon as it is available.

The. facts set forth above are true and correct to the best.of my knowledge,

My Commission expires__ Apii'lA 2£&>

SANDRA L WALKER, Notary Public. 
My Commission Expires April 5. 2000



ERIE DAILY TIMES

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY _ 

COMMISSION NOTICE 
AoelkDTton of Uftllll «•-

MUTCM. lAC- drtsAlOiourcs. For Aporowul To 
OfHr. Roratar. Fumteh Or 
Sucofv Eloclrtcltv or 
Eioctric OonoralkBi S*f- 
vioo* . A* A BroKof Of 
Etoctrk; suaofWn. ToTh* 
PiAllc In Tha Cormen- 
VMQltft Of PorauvIvonkJ. 
Oocfcot NO. A-l 10)31. . , 

On AAorct) IA TXa Unltll 
ReKwrcn Inc- <St»V 
Usaurce lilod on oopKco* 
Non wfm the Ptnrovlvo- 
nio. Public Utility Corrv 
mHilon CPUCI tor o n- 
ctmo to tupolv aloctrlcltv 

. or tfctrlc oonorot Ion w- 
I vtco* e» ff brotutrf 

morkotrr-obooood In tt» 
' buoinon • of supetytno •toctrtctfy. Unllfl 

aourca. Inc- dftaAi 
Utourct prcooso* to t*il 
•toctrtdlv end rotetod 
>«rvk*« ttirouotwut <dl of 
Pomvtvenks under ftw 
oroyhwns of tt» now 
Electricity _Gon*rBtton 
Cuttomor Chofct and 
Competition Act.

The PUC mar corakter thto 
opoUcotlan. without o 

' heorina. Protoris direct* 
ed to ttw lechntcol or ft* 

. nonckri fltneu of Uiritil 
; Resource*. Inc, dtoto 
' U*ouroo may be filed 

wtttrin IS days of the date 
of thli notice with the Sec* 
rvtary of the PUC/ P.O. 
Box 3265. Harritburo. PA 
I nos*HAS. You should 
sen) copies of any protest 
to UrtIHJ Resources. Inc. 
dfab Usourco's attorney 
at ttw oddresi listed be­
low. Please Include the 
Public Utility Currtmf** 
Sian's dockel number on 
any correspondence 
which Is A-II0I3I. 
Rv/w^^nMBhriemrt;

AMacRoe
200 Norm Third Street 

Suite 300 
P.O. Box 12105

Foaimlle: mn 03-*EQ 
Unltll Resources. Inc- 

ditvaUsource 
, 6 Liberty Lon* West . 
Hampton.' NH 038H-1H0

leoai 7t>4Sds __
Facsimile (KO> TTytXB 

__  -aaeUJutCLUi.

apR 03 Z000
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THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
tfader flct Nd. 5S7. fipproi/ed Mat/ifi. f?Zg 

Commonwealth of Pennoylvanlo, County of Dauphin} oa 

Frank J, Epfar being duly sworn according to lew, deposes and says:
That ho Is iho Controller of THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, In the 
City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE 
SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in 
the City. County and State aforesaid; that THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS were established 
March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and ail have boon continuously published over since;

That tho printod notice or publication which Is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published In 
their regular daily and/or Sunday and Metro editions/issues which appeared on the 24th day(s) of March 2000. That 
neither he nor said Company Is Interested In the subject manor of said printod notice or advertising, and that all of 
the allegations of (his statement as to the t/me, place and character of publication are true; and

That ho has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this 
statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and 
adopted severally by the stockholders and board of dlrectbra of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded In 
the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book *M*t 
Volume 14, Pago 317.

PUBLICATION
COPY

PfiNHJYLVANtA '
puauc umirr commisj/ow 

NOTICE
AuulICQllOfl Dl until R«MUrc*k. (AC., 

d/6/Q UkogfC*. For Aoorovol ToOtftr. Atn* 
Mr FurmihOr Suetf vaifrcrrktTVM ElodrK 
C*«Hrel)«n %*rvie»» Ai A SroUr Of ElKtrlC 
Su£>oll*ri. T» Tho public In Tht Common' 
wOOimot Ponftsvfvenlo. Ooekat No. A.t 10131.

On Morcti IA 2000. Umtll Romutc** me., 
d/ti/o uwuri* HIM on meiledoon wltn m* 
Ptnntvlvonlfi PwoMc UHIIly. COmmlMlOft 
CPUC*} a HtOOM to kuM»lv dvcirkllrw*
•■KtrleMn*rotloni*rvlC«tcttoProk«r/mar' 
k*l«r onooMd In m* builMta ot wool*!no 
*l»«trlctl». Unltll Rotourcot. me., d/b/o 
Utowrc* oroooMt <o MH olKtrldtr ond t*M- 
•d MrvlCM ttwoucnot/l oil <rt Ptnnivlwtmlo 
unMf tt* oroviiiont o( th* rxw eitctdclir 
Ootxrollon Cuilomr Cholc* onO Cwnootl- 
lion AM.

Tn» PU mov contiaor Ihlt oooilcoilon 
without a hoorlnd. ProlotH Olroclod to th* 
Uchhicol or tloonelol ltin*t« ot Unltll Ro*- 
uur(»t. In*., ofbio Uiowrc* mo/ M tltvd 
within 1Sdonotth*ddt««ittii»notic* with m* 
SMrtiary ol th« POC. P.O. Bo* 32QL HoiTio- 
bwo. PA WiV-WS Youthou(d»r>dc«PNsof 
any orot«tt to uniill Hfuwru*. Inc^ dtb/o 
liuurc* t OHwrwv ol m* ooC'-ru luted be­
low Pieoi* Incluae th* Public Utility Com- 
miiiiMVi docket number on env Coryounrw 
di hce which (■ A« 110131.

Or ond throMih Cowioet:JOhA }. CotloOMr .
Le&0*ut. Lomb, CrecneAMdcRo*

200 North TnlroStr**!
Suit* 300

' P O. Box 13165 
Hvrliburo, PA 17106-2105 

(717)2334100 
Focilmllt: (717j 7334730 

Unltll PewKYOi me. d/b/o Utourem 
OUwrtv tone Weil 

Hamptoh nh OU*I'1730 
1603)77TAM3 

POalmll* (6031 775-4703

lirtrn i» onH ciiKor
NolorlhJ Goal

Terry L Bwooll. Nataiy Pi 
KB'rfsburg. OauoNn Couq^1^L(« 

Mu Corrnvssion £xoires Juno 6.2002

•thfe 24th day q;

Memoer, Pennsylvania AssociatKm ot Notyioommission expires June 6, 2002

LE80EUF. LAMB, GREENE & MACRAE 
200 NORTH THIRD STREET 
SUITE 300
HARRISBURG, PA. 1.7108

Statement of Advertising Costs
To THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., Dr.

For publishing the notice or publication attached
hereto on the above stated dales $ 165.91

Probating same Notary Fee(s) $ 1.50
Total • $ - 167.41

lisher's Receipt for Advertising Coat 
blisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS, newspapers of general 
ge receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and certifies that the same* have 

_ ~ THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO.

APR 0 3 2000
By.

DOCUMENT
OLDER



Proof of Publication In The Philadelphia Inquirer 
Under Act No 160, P.L. 877, July 9,1976

STA TE OF PENNSYL VANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published 
at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia County, 
Pennsylvania, which was established in the year 1829, since 
which date said daily newspaper has been regularly published 
and distributed in said County, and that a.cppy of the printed 
notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same 
was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of 
said daily newspaper on the following dates:

March 27, 2000

Affiant turther deposes and says that he is an employee 
of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that he is not interested 
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication arc true.

APR 03 2000

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27Ul day of 

March, 2000.

^Notary Public

My Commission Expires-
SOTARlALStAL 

Msrcftret G Ruchalski. Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phils. County 

M) Commi>jion Expires May 27,2002

Copy of Notice of Publication
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tton Cu«lomw Cntilco and Competition Act •

Th* puc moy con*>ow mi» upucAtson wtnoui • b**/. 
Ing. Prolasu (llrocisd lo tn* lachnlCAl or nnanclsl nuM** 
ol unlW H*sourc«w. Inc.. O/O/* U*ouroa msy b* IItoo 
within 1 Sdoy* oi tho daiool 0>i» notfoo with tho S*cr*t*ry 
o* r>yc. P.O Box 37dS. K*rtr*ourg. <>a iri09*aad9. 
Vetl ahcajld *ana Coplo* Of *ny oratMl to UnlOl - 
n« lourcto*. Ino.. d/b/o U*ou<C«*a attorn«w «(Rto MMreu . 
R*(od bolow induce me PubOc Otmty CommU- •
don'* dochet numbei on any coirttopondeno* which It i 
A-iioin.

Oy mtld throutfllCouitael;• John J. Oaltaottor 
LeOoeul. Lentb.OreeneAMacHas ,

200 North Third Street ,i\. ..•}ro* A\ 
Quite900 uC-vU '

P.O.Oo* 12109 -O ’ 1
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PITTSBURGH POST GAZETTE
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A»o<leat?onCif UnltH 
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yuA. you tnbutd Mnd aooiw* oJ 0»ry prMv* »
Unltll R—owreo*.. iftc^(MYo u»ourt»'».yt*oyT»ovSwff-p^r^s?&
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No. Tferm, 19

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT 
. SCN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 15, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING

Thomas C. Briley

SS:

.______ Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the
Williamsport Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers 
of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, 
deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette &'Bulletin was established 
in 1801, since which dates said successor the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued and published in 
the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, 
viz:

qju-A zy, ^
ZJLJ

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer-duly authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the 
Williamsport. Sun-Gazette, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not 
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all.the allegations in the foregoing 
statement as to time, place and character of publication are true

.PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION •• 
NOTICE

Application ' ol Unltll 
Resources, Inc:, '■ d/b/a 
(/source, tor approval to offer, 
render, furnish or supply elec­
tricity or electric generation 
services as a broker of elec­
tric suppliers, to the public In 
Iho, Commonwealth of Penn­
sylvania, Oockef No. A-1I013U

On Morch IA, JOOO. Unltll 
■ RmOOrces, Inc., d/tva Usource 
riled on application with the 
Pennsylvania. Public. Utility 
Commission ("PUC") tor a 
license lo supply electricity or 
electric oenerotlon sprvlccs as 
a brottortnorketer enoooed In 
rtw business of supolylrnt dec. 
Irlcltv. Unlltl Resources. Inc.. 
0/0/a Usource prooosos to sell 
electricity and related ser­
vices throughout all ot Penn­
sylvania under .the provisions 
of the ttew Electricity Genera- , 
Hon Customer Choice and | 
Competition Act.

SUN-GAZETTE COMP.

Sworn to and subscribed before me 

this «=»' i day of
0LSUL /-

n6ta

Notary Public

)TAJ8Al SEAL ■ ' •
CATMY A. UVERMORE. Hokrf PubJte 
' WilEoimport, (.yoorrung County 

My Comnoaton Expire* Moy 12, 2003

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

The PUC- moy consider this 
application without a hearing.

Protests directed to the 
technical or financial fitness 
of Unltll Resources, inc., dfo'Q 
Usource may be filed within 
IS dovs of the dote of this 
notice with the Secretary of 
the PUC, P.O. Box. 3265, Her 
rtsburg, PA 17105-3265. You 
should send copies of any pro­
test to Unltll Resources. Inc., i* 
a/b/a Usouree’s attorney at1 
the address ' listed below. ? 
Please Include the Publlc UHN. • 
ty Commission's .jdoctcei n 
number on onv corrosoon 
Pence which Is A-110131. J?’

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr:
For. publishing the notice attached
hereto on the above stated /✓ // c/
dates...................................... $

Probating same..: ..........,.... $

Total

1
By and thrauah counsel: ..

John J. Gallaaher K 
LeBoouf, Lamb, Greene ft 

AMacRoe k. 
200 North Third Street k 

' Suite 000 v 
• P.O. Box 12105 \ 

Harrisburd, PA 17106-2105 >.
(717)222-0720 J 

Unltll Resources, inc, \
4tks Usource ?

6 UbortV Lano West 
Hampton NH 03842-1720 

(603)773-6503

ys

Facxlmlle (603)7736703

•APR 03 ZOOO

OOCUMENT
FOLDER



1 AiPENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COM/IISSION
RECEIPT

The addressee named here has paid the PA P.U.C* for the following bill:

DATE 3/31/00
LEBOEUF LAMB GREENE MACRAE LLP RECEIPT # 250104-
ATTN JOHN J GALLAGHER 
PO BOX 12105
HARRISBURG PA 17108-2105

In re: Electrical Generation fees for UNITIL RESOURCES INC D/B/A USOURCE

..Docket Number A-110131............. .............................. $350.00

REVENUE.ACCOUNT:' 001780-017601-107

CHECK NUMBER: 4390 
CHECK AMOUNT: $350.00 ' * C. Joseph Meisinger

(for Department of Revenue)

DOCUMENT
FOLDER

APR 3 2000



NEW VQKK 
WASH'NOrON. DC" 
ALBANY 
BOSTON 

OUNVUM

HAftTPORD 
HOUSTON 
JACKSONVILLE 
LOS ANGE.ES 
NEWARK 
PITTSBURGH 
SALT LAKE ClTv 

SAN fRANGlSCO

Leboeuf, Lamb, Greene & Macrae
L.L.R

A H«tlCO .lABtUrr PARTNCRSHlP tUCLUOMO PnOfCSSiONAl COPPOPA'iOhS '

ao'o North Third Street 

Suite 300 
P.o. Box i 2 i os 

Harrisburg, PA I7l08‘2i05
1717) 232-8190 

PACSIMILE. 17iV) 232-0720

DOCUMEi^ 

FOLDERVIA HAND DELIVERY

James J. McNulty 
Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Pox 3265 
Harrisburg, PA -17120-3265

April 11, 2000

LONDON
• A lOKonn oAsro 

‘UirihATiOMAk ^nrncuvri’i
PARIS

BPUSSEl.S

MOSCOW

RIYADH 
■Ar»-iu*Tro orrirn

TASHKENT

Bishkek 

ALMATY 

BEIJING

S.-J

ZO
m

' S!?? 
xj-c
Sp

coT
c:
m
>
<=

o

“O
TIE
CO

cn
o

Re: Application of Unitil Resources. Inc., d/b/a Usource
Docket No. A-110i31

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Enclosed please find an.original and three (3) copies of the Applicant's 
Affidavit concerning its interactions with suppliers licensed in Pennsylvania.

Please contact me at your convenience if you should have any questions 
regarding this matter.

cc: Patricia Burket, Esq.
■ John Loomis, Esq.

All parties on Certificate of Service 
Raymond Morrissey

Sincerely,



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF UNITIL RESOURCES, INC.. : APPLICATION
D/B/A USOURCE. FOR APPROVAL TO OFFER, A- 110131
RENDER. FURNISH OR SUPPLY NATURAL GAS 
SUPPLY SERVICES AS A BROKER/MARKETER 
ENGAGED IN THE BUSINESS OF SUPPLYING ;
NATURAL GAS SUPPLY SERVICES TO THE
PUBLIC IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF ' : co
PENNSYLVANIA , Sc?

•n 2=*

. CERTIFICATE-OF SERVICE ^

cr co

m cn
I^ursuuni to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 1 hereby ccrti^ that °

I have, this 1 Uh clay of April, 2000, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Afficlavit on the following:

irwm A Popowsky 
Office of Consumer Advocate • 
5ih Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17.120

Bernard A. Ryan, Jr.
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Small Business Advocate 
500 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

NUI Valley Cities Gas 
Mike Vogel 
PO Box 3175 
Union, NJ 07083-1975

T. W. Phillips Gas and Oil Company 
Robert M. Hovanee 
205 North Main Street 
Butler, PA 16001

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, Mth.Fioor 
Harrisburg. PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA I7U8-0946

Penn Fuel 
Jim Evans 
2 North 9th Street 
GENA94
Allentown, PA 18101 

UG1
David Beaston 
P.O.Box 12677 
Reading, PA 15222 .



PG Energy 
KichuftTN. Maishali 
One PHI Center 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0601

Carnegie Natural Gas Company 
Donald A. Mclzer 
.800 Regis Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 19236

Hctuitable Gas Company 
Antionelte Utehy 
200 Alleglieuy Center Mall 
■Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5352

National Fuel Gas. Distribution Carp. 
James E. Patterson 
10 Lafayette .Square 
Buffalo, NY 14203

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc.
Paula Frauen 
650 Washington Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228

PECO
Kevin Carrabinc 
300 Front Street 
Conshohocken, PA 19408

The Peoples Natural Gas Company 
Joseph J. Malatesta, Jr.
Malalesta Hawke & McKeon LLP 
Harrisburg Energy Center 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Submitted, by:

'John J. ^adp^her, Bsqt&re
Jeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRue, L.L.P. 

200 North Third Street, Suite'300 
P.O. Box 12105 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-2105 
(717) 232-8199

Counsel for Unitil Resources, Inc. 
d/b/a Usource



AFFIDAVIT

Slate of New Hampshire 

County of Rockingham
ss.

t Affiant, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and

says1

That I am the jpo ajJ rtoC LtZrt^of Uniiil Resources, Inc., d/b/a Usource 
.C'Appficam"). I am authorized to and do make this affidavit for said Applicant.

That the Applicant herein, Unitil Resources, Inc., d/b/a Usource, will only provide its 
brokering/marketing services in Pennsylvania to and for suppliers who are licensed by the 
Public Utility Commission.

That the facts set forth' above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, 
and belief, and I expect said Applicant to be able

Sworn and subscribed before me this /o~L' day

My commission expires j/ii /og

to prove the same at hearing.

Signature of Affiant 

of April, 2000

Signature of official administering path

ROBERTA. LABELLE 
★ NOTARY PUBLIC • NEW HAMPSHIRE * 

My Gcmmlsoion &piiras March 22.2035

document
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